Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

023 - Dale County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

8/13/2024 5:14:09 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$27,585,166.15
$29,206.00
$6,567,670.00
$35,000.00
$34,217,042.15

$19,992,329.68
$4,763,100.10
$3,534,406.30
$2,836,665.00
$1,837,000.77
$744,991.67
$2,500.00
$551,463.98
$34,262,457.50

$448,000.00
$1,006,899.85
($558,899.85)

($604,315.20)
$17,594,034.16
$16,989,718.96

GENERAL

Actual

$21,548,325.30
$860.00
$6,202,061.49
$436,752.70
$28,187,999.49

$15,009,652.18
$3,639,969.72
$2,143,863.68
$2,004,093.58
$1,420,467.28
$162,132.58
$3,000.00
$450,464.22
$24,833,643.24

$57,571.31
$598,582.37
($541,011.06)

$2,813,345.19
$17,594,034.16
$20,407,379.35

For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 09

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($6,036,840.85)

($28,346.00)
($365,608.51)
$401,752.70

($6,029,042.66)

$4,982,677.50
$1,123,130.38
$1,390,542.62
$832,571.42
$416,533.49
$582,859.09
($500.00)
$100,999.76
$9,428,814.26

($390,428.69)
$408,317.48
$17,888.79

$3,417,660.39
$0.00
$3,417,660.39

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$9,057,023.37
$1,157,315.00
$149,000.00
$10,363,338.37

$4,116,232.62
$986,963.45
$151,025.00
$3,128,756.09
$696,121.27
$1,305,864.14
$0.00
$938,616.89
$11,323,579.46

$363,777.35
$17,000.00
$346,777.35

($613,463.74)
$1,664,239.74
$1,050,776.00

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00
$4,466,116.98
$1,110,555.33
$27,995.24
$5,604,667.55

$2,551,963.27
$534,806.24
$182,263.43
$2,121,958.49
$334,201.36
$8,150.85
$0.00
$600,741.28
$6,334,084.92

$133,485.14
$38,460.57
$95,024.57

($634,392.80)
$1,657,904.18
$1,023,511.38

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($4,590,906.39)
($46,759.67)
($121,004.76)
($4,758,670.82)

$1,564,269.35
$452,157.21
($31,238.43)
$1,006,797.60
$361,919.91
$1,297,713.29
$0.00
$337,875.61
$4,989,494.54

($230,292.21)
($21,460.57)
($251,752.78)

($20,929.06)
($6,335.56)
($27,264.62)
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