## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

## **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 09

023 - Dale County Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIAL REVE		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$27,585,166.15	\$21,548,325.30	(\$6,036,840.85)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$29,206.00	\$860.00	(\$28,346.00)	\$9,057,023.37	\$4,466,116.98	(\$4,590,906.39)
Local Sources	\$6,567,670.00	\$6,202,061.49	(\$365,608.51)	\$1,157,315.00	\$1,110,555.33	(\$46,759.67)
Other Sources	\$35,000.00	\$436,752.70	\$401,752.70	\$149,000.00	\$27,995.24	(\$121,004.76)
Total Revenues:	\$34,217,042.15	\$28,187,999.49	(\$6,029,042.66)	\$10,363,338.37	\$5,604,667.55	(\$4,758,670.82)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$19,992,329.68	\$15,009,652.18	\$4,982,677.50	\$4,116,232.62	\$2,551,963.27	\$1,564,269.35
Instructional Support Services	\$4,763,100.10	\$3,639,969.72	\$1,123,130.38	\$986,963.45	\$534,806.24	\$452,157.21
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$3,534,406.30	\$2,143,863.68	\$1,390,542.62	\$151,025.00	\$182,263.43	(\$31,238.43)
Auxiliary Services	\$2,836,665.00	\$2,004,093.58	\$832,571.42	\$3,128,756.09	\$2,121,958.49	\$1,006,797.60
General Administrative Services	\$1,837,000.77	\$1,420,467.28	\$416,533.49	\$696,121.27	\$334,201.36	\$361,919.91
Special Revenue Outlay	\$744,991.67	\$162,132.58	\$582,859.09	\$1,305,864.14	\$8,150.85	\$1,297,713.29
General Service	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	(\$500.00)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$551,463.98	\$450,464.22	\$100,999.76	\$938,616.89	\$600,741.28	\$337,875.61
Total Expenditures:	\$34,262,457.50	\$24,833,643.24	\$9,428,814.26	\$11,323,579.46	\$6,334,084.92	\$4,989,494.54
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$448,000.00	\$57,571.31	(\$390,428.69)	\$363,777.35	\$133,485.14	(\$230,292.21)
Other Financing Uses:	\$1,006,899.85	\$598,582.37	\$408,317.48	\$17,000.00	\$38,460.57	(\$21,460.57)
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$558,899.85)	(\$541,011.06)	\$17,888.79	\$346,777.35	\$95,024.57	(\$251,752.78)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$604,315.20)	\$2,813,345.19	\$3,417,660.39	(\$613,463.74)	(\$634,392.80)	(\$20,929.06)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$17,594,034.16	\$17,594,034.16	\$0.00	\$1,664,239.74	\$1,657,904.18	(\$6,335.56)
Ending Fund Balance:	\$16,989,718.96	\$20,407,379.35	\$3,417,660.39	\$1,050,776.00	\$1,023,511.38	(\$27,264.62)

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.